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Sodbusters STOL
Hartford, Wi
Official Results
7/14/2025

LDG 1

TOT1

LDG 2

TOT 2

LDG 3

TOT 3

TO4

LDG 4

7 Kurtleaders kurtleaders 1965 Cessna 185 Clear Lake, MN 378 195 209 404 208 170 378 173 ba pa
a5 Rick Holman 1991 Maule MXT7-180 Pleasant Hill, OR 433 143 290 433 141 328 469 143 DQ bQ
345 Derek Holman derekholman6541 1991 Maule MX 7-180 Pleasant Hill, OR 447 144 303 447 290 pa pa 198 261 459
307 John Douglas wyostolpilot 1964 Cessna 182 Pinedale, WY 532 247 pQ DQ 231 332 563 241 291 532
728 James Cartwright 1978 Cessna A18SF Nashville, TN 674 293 pa  DQ 227 bpa pa 218 456 674
Wilderness
603 Jared Garetson 2024 Backcountry Boss Warmego, kS 203 97 106 203 131 124 255 121 116 237
30  Brandon Corn 2024 Backcountry Boss Hearne, TX 282 142 170 312 129 153 282 128 Dpa pa
122 Jeff Whiteley 1958 Cessna 175 Jefferson, OR 452 208 244 452 282 DQ DQ 288 DQ DQ
62 Austin Clemens 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Benton, kS 268 146 161 307 130 138 268 215 999 1214
17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat ALC Parsons, kS 295 179 180 359 139 pQ pa 141 154 295
00 JeffPohl stol_it_170b 1955 Cessna 1708 Milaca, MN 309 215 bpa  ba 168 174 342 169 140 309
16  Brad Crawford bradcrawford86 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Hot Springs, AR 346 220 179 399 169 1o} bpQ 170 176 346
7 Joel Dopson dieseldopson 1956 Cessna 172 Ooltewah, TN 400 200 200 400 262 169 431 269  DQ pQ
Adventure

Jody Card
Mike Babcock
Cathy Page

Lee Boyd

Kirk Mies

Nick Ardillo
Ryan Melendez
Micah Lindstrom

Keith Lange

Scott_Ardillo

ryan_melendez2

2022 Badlands Traveller
2025 Badlands Traveller
2022 Cubcrafters FX2

2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub
2007 C:

Casper, WY
Cottage Grove, OR

Tucson, AZ

Apison, TN

€C-11-100 5|
2014 CubCrafters SS

1954 Super Cub PA18

1951 Piper PA18-125

1951 Piper PA18-125

Dallas, X

Milaca, MN
Wasilla, AK

230
312

Ron Hansen

Glenn CW Roberts

Levi Noguess
Matt Dorssom
i Johnson

Kyle Patterson

Jared Garetson
Hal Stockman
Patrick Mcinteer

Ronnie Saner

Tanner Mcinteer
Brooks Turbeville

Stephen Szalai

Jared Garetson
Jody Card

Hal Stockman
Patrick McInteer
Lee Boyd
Ronnie Saner
Matt Dorssom
Levi Noguess
Mike Babcock
Jerry Clemens
Austin Clemens
Nick Ardillo

Jeff Pohl

Kirk Mies

Cathy Page

) Johnson

Keith Lange

Joel Dopson
Tanner Mcinteer
Joel Wyttenbach
Kyle Patterson

Brooks Turbeville

Aggiepilot02

levinoguess

jaredgaretson

mcinteerl

levinoguess

Scott_Ardillo

1946 Aeronca Champ
1946 Aeronca Champ

2006 Rans S7
1995 Kitfox 4
2021 Kitfox 5
1999 Kitfox 4

2021 Badlands Traveller
2025 Badlands Vaquero
2006 Rans 5-7

2025 Badlands Traveller

2006 Rans S7

2014 Rans S7

2012 Zenith 750

2006 Rans S-7

1995 Kitfox 4
2006 Rans S7

2007 Cy

Omaha, NE

Bellevue, NE

Kileen, TX
Lancaster, KS
Franklin, MI

Torrington, WY

Manhattan, KS
Elko, NV
Lincoln, NE
Hayden, ID

Lincoln, NE
Gainesville, TX

Brunswick, GA

2021 Kitfox 5

2006 Rans S7

1999 Kitfox 4

Practice
2021 Badlands Traveller Manhattan, KS 98
2022 Badlands Traveller Casper, WY 119
2025 Badlands Vaquero Elko, NV 149
Lincoln, NE 161
2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN 198
2025 Badlands Traveller Hayden, ID 212
Lancaster, KS 215
Kileen, TX 217
2025 Badlands Traveller Cottage Grove, OR 219
2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS 241
2011 Aviat Husky A1C Benton, KS 244
2014 CubCrafters SS Dallas, TX 260
1955 Cessna 1708 Milaca, MN 272
€C-11-1005  Li IL 293
2022 Cubcrafters FX2 Tucson, AZ 301
Franklin, MI 304
1951 Piper PA18-125 Wasilla, AK 315
1956 Cessna 172 Ooltewah, TN 321
Lincoln, NE 355
1963 Cessna P172D Sauk City, FL 437
Torrington, WY 516
Gainesville, TX 519

2014 Rans S7

48
65
69
75
80
76
95
110
101
150
109
103
127
112
142
147
162
171
207
210
146
193

77
54
119
86
123
198
198
200
153
126
135
157
145
181
208
999
313
187
219
bQ
999
bQ

125
119
188
161
203
274
293
310
254
276
244
260
272
293
350
1146
475
358
426
[2]e}
1145
DQ

48

68

73

111
70

111
106
85

78

119
149
101
143
119
172
100
160
179
146
168
190
168

58
84
107
124
128
213
185
132
175
122
121
188
138
bQ
208
204
404
142
209
2o}
326
351

106
152
180
235
198
324
291
217
253
241
270
289
281
bQ
380
304
564
321
355
bQ
516
519

49
73
74
140
87
83
97
100
79
134
145
113
123
147
148
180
149
170
181
161
228
265

49
103
75
111
125
210
213
159
140
134
123
160
168
174
299
2o}
333
ba
289
276
320

98
176
149
251
212
293
310
259
219
268
268
273

321
447
2o}
482
ba
470
437
548

73
99

80

146
127

185

170

139
172

142

147
188

130

999

212
271

222

293
315

315

1169




Pos in Class

Wilderness 1
Sport 2
Cub3
Sport 3

Cub 4

Sport 1
Sport 4
Unlimited 1
Vintage Cub 2
Cub 2
Unlimited 4
Cub 5
Vintage Cub 1
Backcountry 1
Touring 1
Adventure 2
Touring 2
Unlimited 3
Cub 6
Wilderness 3
Backcountry 4
Backcountry 5
Touring 5
Wilderness 2
Adventure 3
Backcountry 3
Touring 4
Unlimited 2
Adventure 1
Cub1

Backcountry 2

Touring 3

©2025 National STOL, LLC. All ights reserved.

Race #

603
95
68
58

222

Name

Jared Garetson
Matt Dorssom
Nick Ardillo

TJ Johnson

Ryan Melendez

Levi Noguess
Kyle Patterson
Jared Garetson
Glenn CW Roberts
Kirk Mies
Ronnie Saner
Micah Lindstrom
Ron Hansen
Austin Clemens
Kurt Leaders
Mike Babcock
Rick Holman
Patrick Mclnteer
Keith Lange

Jeff Whiteley
Brad Crawford
Joel Dopson
James Cartwright
Brandon Corn
Cathy Page

Jeff Pohl

John Douglas
Hal Stockman
Jody Card

Lee Boyd

Jerry Clemens
Derek Holman

Most Consistent Pilot

Sodbusters STOL
7/14/2025
Make Model Hometown
2024 Backcountry Boss Wamego, KS
1995 Kitfox 4 Lancaster, KS
2014 CubCrafters SS Dallas, TX
2021 Kitfox 5 Franklin, MI

1954 Super Cub PA18

2006 Rans S7

1999 Kitfox 4

2021 Badlands Traveller
1946 Aeronca Champ
2007 Cubcrafters CC-11-100 Sport
2025 Badlands Traveller
1951 Piper PA18-125
1946 Aeronca Champ
2011 Aviat Husky A1C
1965 Cessna 185

2025 Badlands Traveller
1991 Maule MXT7-180
2006 Rans S-7

1951 Piper PA18-125
1958 Cessna 175

2011 Aviat Husky A1C
1956 Cessna 172

1978 Cessna A185F
2024 Backcountry Boss
2022 Cubcrafters FX2
1955 Cessna 170B

1964 Cessna 182

2025 Badlands Vaquero
2022 Badlands Traveller
2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub
2008 Aviat A1C

1991 Maule MX 7-180

Kileen, TX
Torrington, WY
Manhattan, KS

Bellevue, NE
Lindenhurst, IL
Hayden, ID
Milaca, MN

Omaha, NE

Benton, KS
Clear Lake, MN

Cottage Grove, OR
Pleasant Hill, OR
Lincoln, NE
Wasilla, AK
Jefferson, OR
Hot Springs, AR
Ooltewah, TN
Nashville, TN
Hearne, TX
Tucson, AZ
Milaca, MN
Pinedale, WY
Elko, NV
Casper, WY
Apison, TN
Parsons, KS
Pleasant Hill, OR

Class

Wilderness
Sport Class
Cub
Sport Class

Cub

Sport Class
Sport Class
Unlimited Class
Vintage Cub
Cub
Unlimited Class
Cub
Vintage Cub

Unlimited Class
Cub
Wilderness

Wilderness

Unlimited Class

Dev Total

52
53
54
65

68

71
99
116
150
152
164
198
259
946
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
bQ
bDQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
bQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ

Takeoff

34
24
14
13

60

29
47
86
65
26
82

5
101
85
DQ
DQ
DQ
bDQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
bQ
DQ
bDQ
bDQ
bDQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ

Landing

18
29
40
52

8

42

52

30

85

126
82

193
158
861
DQ
bQ
DQ
bQ
DQ
bQ
DQ
bQ
bDQ
bQ
DQ
bQ
bDQ
bQ
bQ
DQ
bQ
DQ



